Ariel Gil Greenwald

Born in 2000, Tel Aviv, Israel.

Lives and works in Tel Aviv, Israel.

Education

2023

2018

B.Ed.F.A, HaMidrasha Faculty of the
Arts, Beit Berl College, Kfar Sava,
Israel.

e Graduated with distinction

o Received faculty’s award for
artistic excellence

e Received faculty’s award for
academic excellence

Graduated Thelma Yellin High School
of the Arts, visual arts department
and jewish thought department,
Givatayim, Israel.

e Graduated with distinction

» Received a scholarship for
undergraduate studies

Professional development/ Courses

2023

2023

2023

2021

2018

UX Ul design course, Pitango
Academy, Tel Aviv, Israel.

“On His Way: A Journey To Yeshayahu
Leibovitz” philosophy course, Beit
Ariela Cultural Center, Tel Aviv, Israel.

Screenprint training, Ba'alei
Hamelacha Workshop, Tel Aviv, Israel.

Figurative painting and drawing
training, Hatahana Studio Tel Aviv,
Israel.

Ethics Introductory course and
Aesthetics Introductory course, The
Open University of Israel, Tel Aviv,
Israel.

Email:

arielgg2@gmail.com

Phone:

website:
arielgilgreenwald.com

+972 54 5912345

Exhibitions

2023

2022

2021

2021

2018

Graduate Exhibition, HaMidrasha
Faculty of the Arts, Beit Berl College,
Kfar Sava, Israel.

00:00 (solo), HaMidrasha Guests
Gallery, Beit Berl College, Kfar Sava,
Israel.

End Of The Year (solo), HaMidrasha
Students Gallery, Beit Berl College,
Kfar Sava, Israel.

In Between (group), HaMidrasha
Faculty of the Arts, Beit Berl College,
Kfar Sava, Israel.

Graduate Exhibition, Thelma Yellin
High School of the Arts, Givatayim,
Israel.

Teaching and working experience

04/2022-06/2023

09/2022-08/2023

02/2022-07/2023

04/2020-08/2022

10/2021-01/2022

Guest lecture,
HaMidrasha Faculty of
the Arts, Beit Berl
College, Kfar Sava, Israel.

Teaching assistant,
Faculty of education, Beit
Berl College, Kfar Sava,
Israel.

Art teacher, Balfour
elementary school, Tel
Aviv, Israel.

Teaching assistant,
HaMidrasha Faculty of
the Arts, Beit Berl
College, Kfar Sava, Israel.

Teaching internship, Alon
high school of the Arts,
Ramat Hasharon, Israel.
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