### **Ariel Gil Greenwald**

Born in 2000, Tel Aviv, Israel.

Lives and works in Tel Aviv, Israel.

Email: website: arielgg2@gmail.com arielgilgreenwald.com

Phone:

+972 54 5912345

#### **Education**

2023 B.Ed.F.A, HaMidrasha Faculty of the Arts, Beit Berl College, Kfar Sava, Israel.

- · Graduated with distinction
- Received faculty's award for artistic excellence
- Received faculty's award for academic excellence

2018 Graduated Thelma Yellin High School of the Arts, visual arts department and jewish thought department, Givatayim, Israel.

- · Graduated with distinction
- Received a scholarship for undergraduate studies

# **Professional development/ Courses**

2023	UX UI design course, Pitan	
	Academy, Tel Aviv, Israel.	

- 2023 "On His Way: A Journey To Yeshayahu Leibovitz" philosophy course, Beit Ariela Cultural Center, Tel Aviv, Israel.
- 2023 Screenprint training, Ba'alei Hamelacha Workshop, Tel Aviv, Israel.
- 2021 Figurative painting and drawing training, Hatahana Studio Tel Aviv, Israel.
- 2018 Ethics Introductory course and Aesthetics Introductory course, The Open University of Israel, Tel Aviv, Israel.

#### **Exhibitions**

2023	Graduate Exhibition, HaMidrasha Faculty of the Arts, Beit Berl College, Kfar Sava, Israel.
2022	00:00 (solo), HaMidrasha Guests Gallery, Beit Berl College, Kfar Sava, Israel.
2021	End Of The Year (solo), HaMidrasha Students Gallery, Beit Berl College, Kfar Sava, Israel.
2021	In Between (group), HaMidrasha Faculty of the Arts, Beit Berl College, Kfar Sava, Israel.
2018	Graduate Exhibition, Thelma Yellin High School of the Arts, Givatayim, Israel.

# Teaching and working experience

04/2022-06/2023	Guest lecture, HaMidrasha Faculty of the Arts, Beit Berl College, Kfar Sava, Israel.
09/2022-08/2023	Teaching assistant, Faculty of education, Beit Berl College, Kfar Sava, Israel.
02/2022-07/2023	Art teacher, Balfour elementary school, Tel Aviv, Israel.
04/2020-08/2022	Teaching assistant, HaMidrasha Faculty of the Arts, Beit Berl College, Kfar Sava, Israel.

Teaching internship, Alon

high school of the Arts,

Ramat Hasharon, Israel.

10/2021-01/2022